DAKOTA RIDGE END ZONE CLUB OFF SEASON MONTHLY DAKOTA RIDGE END ZONE Meeting Minutes

The regular meeting of the DAKOTA RIDGE END ZONE of DAKOTA RIDGE END ZONE CLUB was called to order at 6 PM on FEBRUARY 21 at DAKOTA RIDGE HIGH SCHOOL PE 101 by AMANDA ARNOLD - PRESIDENT.

MEET THE COACH, JEREMIAH BEHRENDSEN WAS GIVEN THE HEAD COACHING JOB FOR THE DAKOTA RIDGE EAGLES FOLLOWING THE RETIREMENT OF COACH WOJ. JEREMIAH INTRODUCED HIMSELF AND WENT OVER HIS PLANS FOR THE SEASON, DATES FOR PARENT MEETING, SPRING CAMPS FOR INCOMING FRESHMAN AND FOR SOPHMORE - SENIORS, DATES FOR PUEBLO CAMP, AND THAT FEES WILL BE ADDED TO THE STUDENT FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE SCHOOL FOR EAGLE CARDS, PUEBLO CAMP AND THE SPIRIT PACK FOR THE ATHLETES.

ELECTIONS WERE HELD FOR THE NEW BOARD MEMBERS NEED TO FILL POSITIONS OF MEMBERS STEPPING DOWN DUE TO GRADUATING SENIORS AND TO KEEP THOSE ON THE BOARD THAT WERE ELECTED LAST YEAR. IT WAS AGREED UPON THAT THE BOARD MEMBERS WILL TO KEEP THEIR POSITIONS FOR THE 2024 SEASON WOULD STAY IN PLACE, LINDSAY MOORE WAS ELECTED TO THE VICE PRESIDENT POSITION AND THE BOARD COULD DECIDE WHO WOULD BE BEST FOR THE TREASURER POSITION BETWEEN DIANE BISHOP, CORTNEY CROUCH, AND TRACEY FREEMAN. IT WAS ALSO MENTIONED THAT AIMEE DAVISON TAKES CARE OF ARE WEBSITE AND CREATIVE DESIGNS AND THAT WAS VOTED TO STAY THE SAME AS WELL.

RESULTS WERE:

AMANDA ARNOLD - WILL KEEP THE POSTION OF PRESIDENT FOR THE 2024 SEASON

LINDSAY MOORE - VOTED IN AS VICE PRESIDENT FOR THE 2024 SEASON

CORTNEY CROUCH - VOTED IN AS THE TREASURER FOR THE 2024 SEASON

VICKI WINCHESTER - WILL KEEP THE POSITION OF COMMUNICATIONS

KRIS NEWMAN - WILL KEEP THE POSITION OF SECRETARY

The next meeting will be held on 4/16/2024 - this is the mandatory Parent meeting for the upcoming 2024 season.